Annexure -4

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Krishna Knitwear Technology Limited

[Date of commencement of CIRP : 13.01.2020

[List of creditors as on : 26.08.2023

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

(Amount inRs.)

Sr. |Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of | Amount of claim | Amount of | Remarks, if
No. contingent any not admitted |claim under any
Date of Amount claimed |Amt. of claim Nature of claim Amount Amount Whether |% of claim mutual verification
receipt admitted covered by [covered by |Related |voting dues, that
Security Guarantee |Party share may be set
interest in coC off
1|Abhinandan Multitrade Private Limited 12.02.2020 1,35,99,43,423 1,35,99,43,423 Refer Note-1 NA NA No 2.38 0 0 0 0
2|Bridge Infra Private Limited 12.02.2020 | 69,53,40,785 | 69,53,40,785 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 1.22 0 0 0 0
3|Capman Conpro Private Limited 08.02.2020 9,14,94,050 9,14,94,050 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.16 0 0 0 0
4|Charms Holding Pivate Limited 08.02.2020 | 46,31,23,858 | 46,31,23,858 |[Refer Note-1& 2 |NA NA No 0.81 0 0 0 0
5|Devika Trading Private Limited 10.02.2020 | 1,66,43,79,538]| 1,66,43,79,538 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 2.91 0 0 0 0
6|Eloquent Traders Private Limited 07.02.2020 | 17,08,35,891 | 17,08,35,891 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.3 0 0 0 0
7|Express Suitings Private Limited 10.02.2020 (1,74,93,60,959( 1,74,93,60,959 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 3.06 0 0 0 0
8|Heavy Steel Private Limited 08.02.2020 |1,47,94,48,478| 1,47,94,48,478 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 2.59 0 0 0 0
9|Hikal Pro Estate Private Limited 08.02.2020 | 14,57,66,526 | 14,57,66,526 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.25 0 0 0 0
10|Kaushal Logistics Private Limited 11.02.2020 | 88,05,74,980 | 88,05,74,980 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 1.54 0 0 0 0
Rajdeep Clothing and Advisory Private
L 52,83,61,469 | 52,83,61,469
11|Limited 10.02.2020 Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.92 0 0 0 0
12[Ritu Multitrade Services Private Limited 08.02.2020 | 32,51,18,326 | 32,51,18,326 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.57 0 0 0 0
13|Tanvish Trading Private Limited 10.02.2020 | 52,20,22,101 | 52,20,22,101 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 0.91 0 0 0 0
14|Vignaharta Corrugators Private Limited 08.02.2020 |1,00,26,87,113| 1,00,26,87,113 |Refer Note-2 NA NA No 1.75 0 0 0 0
15|Wellworth Apparels Private Limited 10.02.2020 |1,48,63,89,933] 1,48,63,89,933 |Refer Note-2, 5,6,8 [NA NA No 2.6 0 0 0 0
24.02.2023 |3,25,15,11,902 0
16|Shree Ganesh Hosiery Mills Private Limited - NA NA No 0 0 ol 3,25,15,11,902 0[Not Admitted
17|Carnat Estates Private Limited 24.02.2023 | 23,16,90,212 | 23,16,90,212 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 0.41 0 0 0 0
18|Axtel Properties Private Limited 24.02.2023 | 10,61,02,092 | 10,61,02,092 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 0.19 0 0 0 0
19|Conart Conpro Private Limited 24.02.2023 | 31,87,22,463 | 31,87,22,463 |Refer Note-3 NA NA No 0.56 0 0 0 0
Single Point Security Solutions Private 24.02.2023 |1,49,57,61,596]| 1,49,57,61,596
20|Limited Refer Note-1 NA NA No 2.62 0 0 0 0
21|Acrow Realcon Private Limited 25.02.2023 | 91,83,78,195 | 91,83,78,195 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 1.61 0 0 0 0
22|Gopala Holding Private Limited 25.02.2023 |2,72,56,33,072( 2,72,56,33,072 |Refer Note-4 NA NA No 4.77 0 0 0 0
23|Cyra Capital Private Limited 25.02.2023 |2,72,28,83,777| 2,72,28,83,777 |Refer Note-5 NA NA No 4.76 0 0 0 0
24|Richi Rich Realty Limited 25.02.2023 |1,06,33,85,279| 1,06,33,85,279 |Refer Note-4 NA NA No 1.86 0 0 0 0
25(Kausar Textile Private Limited 25.02.2023 |3,32,62,81,807( 3,32,62,81,807 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 5.82 0 0 0 0




26(Madhu Crimpers Private Limited 25.02.2023 | 16,83,48,330 | 16,83,48,330 |Refer Note-3 NA NA No 0.29 0 0 0 0
27|Elnet Conpro Private Limited 25.02.2023 | 10,11,64,909 | 10,11,64,909 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 0.18 0 0 0 0
28(Taban Real Estate Private Limited 27.02.2023 | 16,97,13,851 | 16,97,13,851 |Refer Note-3 NA NA No 0.3 0 0 0 0
29|Anukaran Consultancy Private Limited 27.02.2023 |2,46,32,89,984 | 2,46,32,89,984 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 431 0 0 0 0
30{Amex Infrastructure Private Limited 25.02.2023 | 35,89,59,499 | 35,89,59,499 |Refer Note-3&4 [NA NA No 0.63 0 0 0 0
31|Unique Warehouse Private Limited 27.02.2023 |2,56,13,02,309( 2,56,13,02,309 |Refer Note-6 NA NA No 4.48 0 0 0 0
32(Shree Govind Cement Private Limited 27.02.2023 |2,09,56,10,981| 2,09,56,10,981 |Refer Note-7 NA NA No 3.66 0 0 0 0
33[(Sumeru Realty Private Limited 01.03.2023 | 1,49,02,65,938] 1,49,02,65,938 [Refer Note-4 NA NA No 2.61 0 0 0 0
34(Royal Compservices Private Limited 01.03.2023 | 42,44,92,540 | 42,44,92,540 ([Refer Note 6 NA NA No 0.74 0 0 0 0
35(Picturesque Trading Private Limited 03.03.2023 |1,69,17,49,306( 1,69,17,49,306 |Refer Note-1 NA NA No 2.96 0 0 0 0
36|Eremurus Trading Company Private Limited (03.03.2023 1,73,76,83,232| 1,73,76,83,232 Refer Note-6 NA NA No 3.04 0 0 0 0

Note-1-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the unsecured loan granted by claimant to KSL and Industries Ltd

Note-2-CD has availed unsecured loan from claimant

Note-3-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to K-lifestyle and Industries Ltd

Note-4-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to Jaybharat Textiles and Real

Estate Ltd

Note-5-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to Actif Corporation Limited

Note-6-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to KG Corporation Limited

Note-7-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to Global Softech Limited

Note-8-CD has issued Corporate Guarantee for the Unsecured Loan granted by claimant to Eskay K'N'IT India Limited




